
SENATOR LYNDON  B.  JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY 

Day Saturday 

The Senator began his day at (place). Hilton Hotel,  Denver,  Colorado Date. 
April 23,  1960 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1. 
2.

3. 
4. 
5.
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

7:15a 
9:00a 

10:30a 
12:30 
2:30p 
4:00p 
5:00p 
7:00p 
10:00p  t

To Cheyenne,  Wy o --  see  travel  activity 
Spoke to  Democratic  breakfast  (composed  of  state  committeemen  and  women;  Senator 

Gale McGee,  Governor  Hickey  and  others;  Plains  Hotel 
To Salt  Lake  City,  Utah  --  see  travel  activity 
Spoke to  Fund  Raising  luncheon;  made  up  of  Democrats  and  Republicans;  Utah  Hotel 
Press conference  in  a  room  at  Hotel  Utah 
Met with  Tom  Boise (Boise,  Idaho)  and  Ray  McNichols  i n John  Ben  Sheppards'  hotel  room 
Drinks i n hotel  suite  with  members  of  press  travelling  with  him  on  trip 
Spoke to  Jefferson-Jackson  Day  Dinner,  Terrace  Ballroom 
Bobby Baker,  Washington,  re:  going  to  Las  Vegas,  Nevada 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

1. 7:15a Denver, Colorad o Convair (Alam o 
Aviation) 

3. 10:30a Cheyenne, Wyo . same 

Mrs. Johnson , Lynda , 
Lucy, Betty , MM , Geoilge , 

Bill Blair , 
Don Irwin , Jane Scholl , 

Tom McAvoy , Gerr y 
Griffin, Sara h McClendon 
Walter Mansell , Cullu m 
Greene, Jim Mathis , 
Allen Duckworth , Bo b 
Hollingsworth, Woody 

same 

Cheyenne, Wy o 8:30a met b y Walte r 
Phelan, "Ladie s fo r 
Lyndon" fro m Texas 

who ha d flow n u p 
earlier; Clif f Carte r 

Salt Lak e Cit y 12:30n met b y Ca l Rawling s 
and other s 

* I f CP give flight number; if SP give owner 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 
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