Day Saturday

April 23, 19**5**0

Hilton Hotel, Denver, Colorado The Senator began his day at (place).

	itr y Io.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*								
l 1		7:15a	10	<u> </u>	To Character William and August 1 and in it								
2		9:00a			To Cheyenne, Wyo see travel activity Spoke to Demogratic breakfast (someoned of state assembly to the second of state as a								
J		7.00a			Spoke to Democratic breakfast (composed of state committeemen and women; Senator Gale McGee, Governor Hickey and others; Plains Hotel								
3		10:30a			To Salt Lake City, Utah see travel activity								
4		12:30			Spoke to Fund Raising luncheon; made up of Democrats and Republicans; Utah Hotel								
5	ļ	2:30p			Press Conference in a room at Hotel Utah								
6		4:00p			Met with TomBoise (Boise, Idaho) and Ray McNichols in John Ben Sheppards' hotel room								
7	l	5:00p			Drinks in hotel suite with members of press travelling with him on trip								
8		7:00p			Spoke to Jefferson-Jackson Day Dinner, Terrace Ballroom								
9	l	10:00p		t	Bobby Baker, Washngton, re going to Las Vegas, Nevada								
	l												
	İ					[
	1												
	1												
	- 1	1				1							
	1												
	I												
	[
	1												
		l											
		:											
		1											
	- 1												
			l	- 1									
	1												

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

	TANADA AVIIVIII											
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**					
1	7:15a	D enver, Colorado	Aviation)	Mrs. Johnson, Lynda, Lucy, Betty, MM, Geor Leb/r/ge/ Bill Blair, Don Irwim, Jane Scholl, Tom McEvoy, Gerry Griffin, Sarah McClenor Walter Mansell, Cullum Greene, Jim Mathis, Allen Duckworth, Bob Hollingsworth, Woody	ge,		met by Walter Phelan, "Ladies for Lyndon" from Texa. who had flown up earlier; Cliff Carter					
3	10:30a	Cheyenne, Wyo.	same	same	Salt Lake City	12:30n	met by Cal Rawlings and others					

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.